

Bid Opening Date: 08/16/18 - 2:00 PM				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				MORRIS INC. PIERRE, SD		WEBSTER SCALE INC. WEBSTER, SD		MIDLAND CONTRACTING, INC. HURON, SD	
BID ITEM		QUAN	UNIT	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	TITY		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	57,100.00	57,100.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
120E6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	73	MGAL	1.00	73.00	22.00	1,606.00	20.00	1,460.00
120E6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	717	MGAL	1.00	717.00	22.00	15,774.00	25.00	17,925.00
230E0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	1	LS	15,700.00	15,700.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
260E1030	BASE COURSE, SALVAGED	12158.2	TON	14.60	177,509.72	14.00	170,214.80	14.00	170,214.80
260E6000	GRANULAR MATERIAL, FURNISH	6079.1	TON	19.75	120,062.23	20.00	121,582.00	20.50	124,621.55
270E0220	BLEND AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	12158.2	TON	8.10	98,481.42	8.00	97,265.60	10.00	121,582.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	360	HOUR	28.99	10,436.40	28.99	10,436.40	28.99	10,436.40
634E0020	PILOT CAR	180	HOUR	41.88	7,538.40	41.88	7,538.40	41.88	7,538.40
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	402	SQFT	10.00	4,020.00	5.00	2,010.00	4.40	1,768.80
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	13,800.00	13,800.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
730E0212	TYPE G PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	673	LB	19.20	12,921.60	18.00	12,114.00	27.50	18,507.50
731E0200	FERTILIZING	19.4	TON	1,560.00	30,264.00	1,425.00	27,645.00	1,150.00	22,310.00
732E0100	MULCHING	51.70	TON	300.00	15,510.00	260.00	13,442.00	275.00	14,217.50
734E0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	200.00	FT	7.20	1,440.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.50	1,100.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$565,573.77</b>		<b>617,628.20</b>		<b>636,681.95</b>